
Manchester University (5-20; 4-14 HCAC) -vs- Hanover (13-12; 10-8 HCAC)
02/21/15 at Collier Arena - Hanover, Ind.

 
 

 
 
Manchester University 72

Hanover 83

Date: 02/21/15
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Collier Arena - Hanover, Ind.
Notes: Hanover clinches No. 5 seed in Heartland Conference
tournament

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Manchester University 35 37 72
Hanover 48 35 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Chase Casteel * 40 8-18 5-9 6-7 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 0 27
15 Brady Dolezal * 39 7-13 0-1 6-6 2-11 13 4 0 1 1 0 20
22 Matt Brown * 39 2-8 0-3 5-6 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 9
31 Caleb Jackson * 38 3-10 2-2 1-3 1-0 1 3 1 2 1 0 9
30 Brock Armstrong * 38 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
14 Keith Berry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chandler Mynhier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tanner Forsythe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 8-16 18-22 6-23 29 11 5 5 3 1 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 4-6   66.67 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 8-16   50.0 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-18:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyle James * 38 5-12 2-5 3-4 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 1 15
35 Wes McKinney * 25 4-8 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 11
60 Ethan Black * 31 1-2 1-2 5-6 0-1 1 1 4 2 1 0 8
33 Jacob Steinhart * 14 3-6 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 7
54 Desmond Marks * 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
25 V.J. Billups 29 5-10 0-1 1-4 2-7 9 3 3 1 0 1 11
20 Jaren Hornbeak 13 4-5 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11
45 Corey Muchmore 18 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 10
42 Michael Van Kleunen 10 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 8
14 Levi Buck 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0
40 Evan Bingham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
61 Tyler Bryant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Landon Perry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Noah Marks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-59 11-22 10-15 6-25 31 17 19 4 2 4 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29 % 7-15   46.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 31-59   52.5 % 11-22   50.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
19:33



1st Half Box Score
Manchester University 35

Hanover 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Chase Casteel 20 3-9 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
15 Brady Dolezal 19 3-6 0-0 4-4 1-9 10 1 0 0 1 0 10
22 Matt Brown 19 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 6
31 Caleb Jackson 19 3-9 2-2 1-3 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 9
30 Brock Armstrong 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Keith Berry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chandler Mynhier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tanner Forsythe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 4-6 9-11 4-15 19 5 3 3 1 0 35
39.3 % 66.7 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyle James 19 2-7 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 6
35 Wes McKinney 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
60 Ethan Black 16 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 0 1
33 Jacob Steinhart 11 2-5 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
54 Desmond Marks 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
25 V.J. Billups 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Jaren Hornbeak 9 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
45 Corey Muchmore 8 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
42 Michael Van Kleunen 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
14 Levi Buck 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
40 Evan Bingham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
61 Tyler Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Landon Perry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Noah Marks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-35 7-15 3-5 2-14 16 10 13 1 0 2 48
54.3 % 46.7 % 60.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Manchester University 37

Hanover 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Chase Casteel 20 5-9 3-6 6-7 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 19
15 Brady Dolezal 20 4-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 10
22 Matt Brown 20 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
31 Caleb Jackson 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
30 Brock Armstrong 20 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
14 Keith Berry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chandler Mynhier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tanner Forsythe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 4-10 9-11 2-8 10 6 2 2 2 1 37
48.0 % 40.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyle James 19 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
35 Wes McKinney 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
60 Ethan Black 15 1-1 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 7
33 Jacob Steinhart 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
54 Desmond Marks 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 V.J. Billups 17 4-8 0-1 1-4 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 1 9
20 Jaren Hornbeak 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
45 Corey Muchmore 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
42 Michael Van Kleunen 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Levi Buck 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
40 Evan Bingham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Tyler Bryant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Landon Perry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Noah Marks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 4-7 7-10 4-11 15 7 6 3 2 2 35
50.0 % 57.1 % 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hanover
19:44 MISS JUMPER by STEINHART,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by CASTEEL,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,CALEB 19:18 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CASTEEL,CHASE --

18:45 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by CASTEEL,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE 18:36
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,BROCK --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALEB 18:19
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 18:03 6-0 V 6

17:43 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
MISS JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINHART,JACOB
17:22 MISS JUMPER by MARKS,DESMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by STEINHART,JACOB
17:20 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEINHART,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOLEZAL,BRADY 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by STEINHART,JACOB

16:39 MISS 3PTR by STEINHART,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
MISS LAYUP by DOLEZAL,BRADY 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MARKS,DESMOND
16:16 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCKINNEY,WES

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,KYLE
TURNOVER  by CASTEEL,CHASE 15:45

15:43 STEAL  by JAMES,KYLE
15:40 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MATT 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KYLE

FOUL  by JACKSON,CALEB 15:08
15:08 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by JAMES,KYLE
15:08 MISS FT by JAMES,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
15:08 SUB IN by MUCHMORE,COREY
15:08 SUB IN by BILLUPS,VJ
15:08 SUB IN by BUCK,LEVI
15:08 SUB OUT by MARKS,DESMOND
15:08 SUB OUT by STEINHART,JACOB
15:08 SUB OUT by BLACK,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,BROCK 14:50
14:33 MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,WES

REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MATT 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCHMORE,COREY
14:13 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,WES
14:11 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCKINNEY,WES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAL,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:02 8-10 H 2
13:53 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MUCHMORE,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCK,LEVI
SUB IN by FORSYTHE,TANNER 13:48
SUB OUT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 13:48

13:48 SUB IN by HORNBEAK,JAREN
13:48 SUB OUT by JAMES,KYLE
13:40 FOUL  by HORNBEAK,JAREN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB 13:33



-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,WES
13:21 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HORNBEAK,JAREN

-- ASSIST  by BUCK,LEVI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:21
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALEB 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MUCHMORE,COREY
12:40 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MUCHMORE,COREY

-- ASSIST  by BUCK,LEVI
12:24 FOUL  by MCKINNEY,WES

SUB IN by DOLEZAL,BRADY 12:24
SUB OUT by FORSYTHE,TANNER 12:24

12:24 SUB IN by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN
12:24 SUB IN by BLACK,ETHAN
12:24 SUB IN by JAMES,KYLE
12:24 SUB OUT by MUCHMORE,COREY
12:24 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,WES
12:24 SUB OUT by BUCK,LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB(in the paint) 12:10 10-17 H 7
12:10 FOUL  by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN

GOOD FT by JACKSON,CALEB 12:10 11-17 H 6
11:55 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BILLUPS,VJ
11:34 FOUL  by BILLUPS,VJ

GOOD FT by BROWN,MATT 11:34 12-19 H 7
GOOD FT by BROWN,MATT 11:34 13-19 H 6

11:24 MISS JUMPER by BILLUPS,VJ
REBOUND DEF by CASTEEL,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,CALEB 11:07 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,MATT --

10:44 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by DOLEZAL,BRADY 10:31 18-22 H 4
10:14 MISS LAYUP by HORNBEAK,JAREN

REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,VJ
09:54 MISS 3PTR by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN

REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,BROCK(in the paint) 09:26 20-22 H 2

09:09 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BILLUPS,VJ(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by TEAM 08:51

08:51 MISS FT by BLACK,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:51 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by BLACK,ETHAN
SUB IN by BERRY,KEITH 08:51
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,BROCK 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by MARKS,DESMOND
08:51 SUB IN by MCKINNEY,WES
08:51 SUB IN by STEINHART,JACOB
08:51 SUB OUT by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN
08:51 SUB OUT by BILLUPS,VJ
08:51 SUB OUT by HORNBEAK,JAREN
08:45 FOUL  by MARKS,DESMOND

MISS JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:08 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCKINNEY,WES
-- ASSIST  by MARKS,DESMOND

GOOD JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE(in the paint) 07:49 22-28 H 6
07:21 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARKS,DESMOND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,ETHAN
07:05 FOUL  by MARKS,DESMOND
07:05 SUB IN by MUCHMORE,COREY



07:05 SUB OUT by MARKS,DESMOND
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MATT 06:51 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by JACKSON,CALEB --

06:38 MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,WES
REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --

06:31 FOUL  by MCKINNEY,WES
GOOD FT by BROWN,MATT 06:31 25-30 H 5
GOOD FT by BROWN,MATT 06:31 26-30 H 4
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,BROCK 06:31
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALEB 06:31

06:31 SUB IN by BILLUPS,VJ
06:31 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,WES
06:08 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MUCHMORE,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by DOLEZAL,BRADY 05:51
REBOUND OFF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --

05:47 FOUL  by MUCHMORE,COREY
GOOD FT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 05:47 27-32 H 5
GOOD FT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 05:47 28-32 H 4
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALEB 05:47
SUB OUT by BERRY,KEITH 05:47

05:32 MISS 3PTR by STEINHART,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAL,BRADY(in the paint) 05:25 30-32 H 2

05:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:05 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MUCHMORE,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALEB 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINHART,JACOB
04:30 TURNOVER  by BLACK,ETHAN
04:30 SUB IN by HORNBEAK,JAREN
04:30 SUB OUT by STEINHART,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,VJ

03:58 30-37 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,KYLE
FOUL  by BROWN,MATT 03:31

03:15 MISS JUMPER by MUCHMORE,COREY
BLOCK  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 03:15
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MATT --
FOUL  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 03:08

02:58 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 02:49 33-37 H 4

02:36 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MUCHMORE,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,VJ

02:09 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by CASTEEL,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CALEB --

01:47 FOUL  by BLACK,ETHAN
MISS FT by JACKSON,CALEB 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACKSON,CALEB 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNBEAK,JAREN
01:47 SUB IN by STEINHART,JACOB
01:47 SUB OUT by MUCHMORE,COREY
01:28 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINHART,JACOB



01:00 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEINHART,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,ETHAN

FOUL  by BROWN,MATT 01:00
01:00 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by STEINHART,JACOB

SUB IN by BERRY,KEITH 01:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,MATT 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by BINGHAM,EVAN
01:00 SUB IN by BUCK,LEVI
01:00 SUB OUT by BLACK,ETHAN
01:00 SUB OUT by BILLUPS,VJ
00:53 FOUL  by JAMES,KYLE

GOOD FT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 00:53 34-42 H 8
GOOD FT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 00:53 35-42 H 7

00:37 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HORNBEAK,JAREN
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,KYLE

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALEB 00:29
00:28 STEAL  by BINGHAM,EVAN

FOUL  by JACKSON,CALEB 00:05
00:01 35-48 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HORNBEAK,JAREN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hanover
20:00 SUB IN by MUCHMORE,COREY
20:00 SUB IN by BILLUPS,VJ
20:00 SUB OUT by MARKS,DESMOND
20:00 SUB OUT by STEINHART,JACOB

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALEB 19:52
19:51 STEAL  by MCKINNEY,WES
19:33 35-50 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE 19:07 37-50 H 13
18:53 MISS LAYUP by BILLUPS,VJ

BLOCK  by CASTEEL,CHASE 18:53
-- REBOUND OFF by MUCHMORE,COREY

18:37 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BILLUPS,VJ

18:35 MISS JUMPER by BILLUPS,VJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:31 MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,WES
REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by DOLEZAL,BRADY 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,ETHAN
FOUL  by CASTEEL,CHASE 18:11

18:11 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by JAMES,KYLE
18:11 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by JAMES,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE(in the paint) 17:54 39-52 H 13
17:36 MISS LAYUP by BILLUPS,VJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BILLUPS,VJ
17:34 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BILLUPS,VJ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,BROCK 17:07 42-54 H 12
ASSIST  by BROWN,MATT --

16:46 TURNOVER  by BILLUPS,VJ
GOOD JUMPER by DOLEZAL,BRADY 16:27 44-54 H 10

16:06 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCKINNEY,WES
-- ASSIST  by BILLUPS,VJ

16:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MATT 15:43 46-57 H 11

15:16 MISS JUMPER by MUCHMORE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,BROCK --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MATT 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,WES



14:48 MISS JUMPER by MUCHMORE,COREY
BLOCK  by JACKSON,CALEB 14:48

-- REBOUND OFF by MUCHMORE,COREY
FOUL  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 14:44

14:44 MISS FT by BILLUPS,VJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:44 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by BILLUPS,VJ
14:44 SUB IN by MARKS,DESMOND
14:44 SUB IN by HORNBEAK,JAREN
14:44 SUB OUT by MUCHMORE,COREY
14:44 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,WES
14:25 FOUL  by HORNBEAK,JAREN

GOOD FT by CASTEEL,CHASE 14:25 47-58 H 11
GOOD FT by CASTEEL,CHASE 14:25 48-58 H 10

14:04 MISS JUMPER by MARKS,DESMOND
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALEB 13:39

13:39 BLOCK  by BLACK,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,VJ

13:33 TURNOVER  by MARKS,DESMOND
13:33 SUB IN by BUCK,LEVI
13:33 SUB OUT by BLACK,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 13:20 51-58 H 7
ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,BROCK --

12:47 51-60 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KYLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN
12:34 SUB IN by STEINHART,JACOB
12:34 SUB OUT by MARKS,DESMOND
12:34 SUB OUT by BILLUPS,VJ

MISS LAYUP by DOLEZAL,BRADY 12:24
REBOUND OFF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --

12:23 FOUL  by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN
MISS 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:53 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by STEINHART,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAL,BRADY(in the paint) 11:36 53-62 H 9

11:13 53-65 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN
-- ASSIST  by BUCK,LEVI

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,BROCK(in the paint) 10:54 55-65 H 10
10:35 55-67 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HORNBEAK,JAREN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAL,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:27 57-67 H 10
10:27 FOUL  by BUCK,LEVI

GOOD FT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 10:27 58-67 H 9
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:27

10:27 SUB IN by BILLUPS,VJ
10:27 SUB IN by MCKINNEY,WES
10:27 SUB OUT by STEINHART,JACOB
10:27 SUB OUT by HORNBEAK,JAREN

FOUL  by JACKSON,CALEB 10:16
10:16 MISS FT by BILLUPS,VJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:16 MISS FT by BILLUPS,VJ

REBOUND DEF by CASTEEL,CHASE --
GOOD JUMPER by DOLEZAL,BRADY(in the paint) 10:03 60-67 H 7

10:03 FOUL  by BUCK,LEVI
GOOD FT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 10:03 61-67 H 6

09:36 MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,WES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:34 SUB IN by BLACK,ETHAN
09:34 SUB OUT by BUCK,LEVI



MISS LAYUP by DOLEZAL,BRADY 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN

FOUL  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 08:41
08:41 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by BLACK,ETHAN
08:41 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by BLACK,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN

08:12 61-71 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BILLUPS,VJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MATT 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN
07:25 61-74 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by BILLUPS,VJ
MISS JUMPER by CASTEEL,CHASE 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,VJ
06:26 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,BROCK --
06:19 SUB IN by MUCHMORE,COREY
06:19 SUB OUT by KLEUNEN,MICHAEL VAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:18
TURNOVER  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 05:54

05:53 STEAL  by BILLUPS,VJ
05:48 TURNOVER  by BLACK,ETHAN

STEAL  by BROWN,MATT 05:47
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MATT 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by MCKINNEY,WES
-- REBOUND DEF by MUCHMORE,COREY

05:02 MISS 3PTR by BILLUPS,VJ
REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAL,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 04:43 64-74 H 10
FOUL  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 04:11

04:11 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by BLACK,ETHAN
04:11 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by BLACK,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,BROCK 03:52
REBOUND OFF by CASTEEL,CHASE --

03:48 FOUL  by MUCHMORE,COREY
GOOD FT by CASTEEL,CHASE 03:48 65-76 H 11
MISS FT by CASTEEL,CHASE 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,VJ
03:23 65-78 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BILLUPS,VJ(in the paint)
03:07 FOUL  by BILLUPS,VJ

MISS FT by BROWN,MATT 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,MATT 03:07 66-78 H 12
FOUL  by CASTEEL,CHASE 02:41

02:14 MISS JUMPER by MUCHMORE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by CASTEEL,CHASE --

02:06 FOUL  by BILLUPS,VJ
GOOD FT by CASTEEL,CHASE 02:06 67-78 H 11
GOOD FT by CASTEEL,CHASE 02:06 68-78 H 10
GOOD FT by CASTEEL,CHASE 02:06 69-78 H 9

01:32 69-80 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BILLUPS,VJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUCHMORE,COREY

01:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:29 SUB IN by STEINHART,JACOB
01:29 SUB OUT by MUCHMORE,COREY

MISS 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,VJ

00:47 69-83 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by STEINHART,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MATT 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MYNHIER,CHANDLER 00:34



SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALEB 00:34
00:34 SUB IN by MARKS,DESMOND
00:34 SUB IN by MARKS,NOAH
00:34 SUB IN by BINGHAM,EVAN
00:34 SUB IN by PERRY,LANDON
00:34 SUB IN by BRYANT,TYLER
00:34 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,WES
00:34 SUB OUT by STEINHART,JACOB
00:34 SUB OUT by BLACK,ETHAN
00:34 SUB OUT by BILLUPS,VJ
00:34 SUB OUT by JAMES,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by CASTEEL,CHASE 00:31 72-83 H 11
00:19 SUB IN by BUCK,LEVI
00:19 SUB OUT by MARKS,DESMOND


